consistent with debt discounts.  The recognition and measurement guidance for debt issuance costs have not changed.

The Company early adopted the amendments in this ASU effective as of April 4, 2015.  As of January 2, 2016 and
January 3, 2015, the Company had unamortized debt issuance costs of approximately $65,000 and $91,000,

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 10-K

97

respectively.  The Company had previously presented the debt issuance costs as other noncurrent assets in its
consolidated balance sheet as of January 3, 2015 in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the
Commission on March 19, 2015.  The early adoption has resulted in adjustments to the Company’s consolidated
balance sheet as of January 3, 2015, by reclassifying the debt issuance costs as a direct deduction from the carrying
amount of the debt liability.  Below are the effects of the change on the consolidated balance sheet as of January 3,
2015.

-55-

Edgar Filing: ChromaDex Corp. - Form 10-K

98

Table of Contents

ChromaDex Corporation and Subsidiaries

Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
January 3, 2015

Previously
Reported Adjustments As Adjusted

Assets

Current Assets $9,898,691 $ - $9,898,691

Leasehold Improvements and Equipment, net 1,264,660 - 1,264,660

Other Noncurrent Assets 444,857 (91,361 ) 353,496

Total assets $11,608,208 $ (91,361 ) $11,516,847

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity

Current Liabilities $4,980,820 $ - $4,980,820

Loan payable, less current maturities, net 2,068,474 (91,361 ) 1,977,113

Capital lease obligations, less current maturities 423,015 - 423,015

Deferred rent, less current 137,508 - 137,508

Total liabilities 7,609,817 (91,361 ) 7,518,456

Total stockholders' equity 3,998,391 - 3,998,391

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity $11,608,208 $ (91,361 ) $11,516,847

Use of accounting estimates:  The preparation of financial statements requires management to make estimates and
assumptions that affect the amounts reported in the financial statements and accompanying notes. Actual results could
differ from those estimates.

Changes in accounting estimates:  During the year ended January 3, 2015, the Company evaluated assumptions for
estimating the fair value of the Company’s stock options.  The Company uses the Black-Scholes based option
valuation model, which requires assumptions on (i) volatility, (ii) expected dividends, (iii) expected term and (iv)
risk-free rate.  While evaluating the assumptions on volatility, the Company determined that the historical volatility